Terms and conditions



CenterPoint Energy Residential Insulation Program

Refer to the information below to ensure you are eligible for CenterPoint Energy's Residential Insulation Program. For assistance determining your eligibility, email **SaveEnergy@centerpointenergy.com** or call **866-240-8476** to speak with a program representative. For the purposes of these terms and conditions, "CenterPoint Energy" shall refer to CenterPoint Energy Delivery of Indiana, Inc. and/or its third-party implementer, CLEAResult Consulting Inc.

Rebate offer

This offer provides rebates for attic insulation. The rebates on this form are available to single-family residential homes with natural gas and/ or electric service located in CenterPoint Energy's Indiana service territory. One form must be completed for each address at which work was completed. The CenterPoint Energy rebate cannot exceed the cost of installation or service and must be completed between January 1, 2024 and December 31, 2024. CenterPoint Energy reserves the right to alter or discontinue the rebate offers at any time without notice. Rebate funds are limited and are available on a first-come, first-served basis.

Compliance

All projects must comply with applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations, including building codes, and manufacturers' specifications.

Application delivery

A complete, signed application and itemized invoices for materials and labor must be submitted at the address located on the cover page of this application within sixty (60) days of project completion. The invoice(s) must indicate the date of purchase and total project cost. Receipt of an application does not guarantee payment of a rebate. CenterPoint Energy is not responsible for items lost or damaged in the mail. CenterPoint Energy will pay only one rebate for each eligible installation. Please allow up to six (6) weeks to receive your rebate. Incomplete applications will not be processed. Failure to provide supporting documentation will be considered an incomplete application. Please keep a copy of your application and supporting documentation for your records.

Indemnity

You agree to indemnify CenterPoint Energy and its respective affiliates and subsidiaries, directors and officers, employees, contractors, agents and service providers against all claims, losses, expenses, damages, demands, judgments and costs, including attorney fees, costs and expenses, arising under these terms and conditions or the rebate program.

Limited liability

Neither CenterPoint Energy, nor its affiliates and subsidiaries, directors and officers, employees or agents shall be liable for any damages hereunder, whether indirect, incidental, consequential, reliance, punitive or special, under any cause of action. To the fullest extent allowed by law, CenterPoint Energy's total liability under these terms and conditions is limited to the amount of the customer's rebate payment approved hereunder or, if no rebate payment has been approved, then the amount of the lowest rebate payment approved by CenterPoint Energy in the last twelve (12) months.

Governing law

All matters arising under or related to these terms and conditions or the rebate program shall be governed by Indiana law. You expressly consent to the exclusive, proper and preferred venue of the Vanderburgh County Circuit Court in Evansville, Indiana, or the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Indiana, Evansville Division.

Verification

CenterPoint Energy reserves the right to verify sales receipts and/or installations. An inspection may be conducted to verify installations. Making false statements on any CenterPoint Energy rebate application is punishable by law. Any and all funds determined, in CenterPoint Energy's sole discretion, to have been acquired on the basis of fraudulent or misrepresented information must be returned to CenterPoint Energy. CenterPoint Energy reserves the right to refuse payment and participation if the signatory(ies), applicant(s), customer(s) or contractor(s) violate program rules or procedures. If work is determined inconsistent with the program guidelines, the program-approved contractor will be required to bring installation in compliance with program guidelines.

Tax information

Rebates may be subject to federal and/or state income tax reporting. Applicant is responsible for contacting a qualified tax advisor to determine tax liability. If you purchase an energy-efficient product for your home, you may be eligible for a federal tax credit. Visit EnergyStar.gov/taxcredits for more information. CenterPoint Energy is not responsible for any tax liability imposed on the customer as a result of the payment of incentives.

Customer information

CenterPoint Energy reserves the right to disclose your account number, federal tax ID or social security number and consumption data to its subcontractors for the sole purpose of administering CenterPoint Energy's program. Subcontractors are contractually obligated to protect the confidentiality of this information.

Publicity

CenterPoint Energy reserves the right to publicize your participation in this program, unless you specifically request otherwise.

Logo use

Customers or contractors may not use the CenterPoint Energy program name or logo in any marketing, advertising or promotional material without written permission.

Disclaimer

CenterPoint Energy does not guarantee that energy efficiency measures purchased and installed or services provided through this program will result in energy and cost savings. CenterPoint Energy reserves the right to deny or limit any rebate request. In addition, no warranties on product or service installations are provided by CenterPoint Energy, nor does the program warranty guarantee or endorse the energy efficiency services provided by any specific contractor participating in the program.

For more information, visit

CenterPointEnergy.com/SmartSavings.

